

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18313 OF 2025

Eversmile Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Urban...RESPONDENT
Development Dept.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : **1st October, 2025**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 08/10/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)