

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 18313 of 2025

Eversmile Construction Co. Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

VS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Vidhi Goradia i/b. Trilegal, for Petitioner.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP for State.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal with Ms. Aarushi Yadav, for Respondent No.2 SRA.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: 03 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. Let amended copy of the petition be served on the Advocate for the Slum Rehabilitation Authority.
2. Stand over to **10 December 2025**. No further adjournment.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)