



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.18313 OF 2025

Eversmile Construction Company Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4191 OF 2025**

Segment Developers Pvt. Ltd. and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Adv. Vidhi Goradia i/b. Trilegal, for the petitioners.
Adv. Rutuja Shedge a/w Adv. Aatish Tayade i/b. Adv. Ravleen
Sabharwal, for the respondent-SRA.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. One week time is granted to file a rejoinder.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)