

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4191 OF 2025

Segment Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Urban Development
Development

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18313 OF 2025

Eversmile Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Urban Development Dept.
Development Dept.

Mr. Darius Khambata Sr. Adv, Mr. Abhishek Kothari a/w
Mr. Samit Shukla Ms. Shivani Khanwilkar, Ms. Vidhi Goradia
I/b Trilegal for the petitioners. in WP/4191/2025.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar Sr. Adv, Mr. Abhishek Kothari a/w
Mr. Samit Shukla Ms. Shivani Khanwilar Ms. Vidhi Goradia i/b
Trilegal for the petitioners. in WPL/18313/2025.

Ms. Shruti Keer i/b Ms. Koma; Punjabi for Respondent No.3
BMC.

Mr. Prakhar Tandon a/w Yashi Bhatt i/b Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal

for the Respondent - SRA.

Mr. Amar Mishra- AGP for state of maharashtra
in WP/4191/2025.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil - AGP for state of maharashtra in
WPL/18313/2025.

Ms. Shruti Keer for Respondent No. 3 in WP/4191/2025.
Mr. Dhrupad Patil a/w Ms. Shruti Keer for Respondent No.3 In
WPL/18313/2025.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : **23rd April, 2026**

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 05/05/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)